# m500007570

(Request	or's Name)	
(Address	)	
(Address	)	
(City/Stat	e/Zip/Phone #	)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Busines	s Entity Name)	
		,
(Docume	nt Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	
Off	ice Use Only	



09/22/15--01008--026 \*\*125.00

ł



SEP 2 3 2015

## S MASON

••		1				4 <sup>2</sup>	<i>j</i> š	J
÷			COVER	LETTER		10 10 10		<b>_1</b>
	tration Section ion of Corporatio	ons						
	Aortgage Miracles				784 - MI			
		ו	Name of Limit	ed Liability (	Company			
The enclosed " Existence, and	Application by Fo check are submitt	breign Limited Liabil and to register the abo	ity Company	for Authoriza foreign limi	ation to Transa ted liability co	ct Business in mpany to tran	Florida," sact busine	Certificate of ess in Florida
Please return a	Il correspondence	concerning this matt	ter to the follo	wing:				
	Benjamin W G	Gerritsen						
			Name of	of Person				
	Miracles Happ	pen, LLC						
	<b>*** *</b> **		Firm/C	ompany				
	298 24th ST.,	STE 435A						
			Ad	dress				
	Ogden, UT 84	401						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/State a	nd Zip Code				
	benjamingerrits	en@gmail.com						
	<u>,</u>	E-mail address: (t	to be used for	future annual	l report notifica	ition)		
For further info	rmation concerning	ng this matter, please	e call:					
Ben C	Jerritsen		at	801	399-2364			
	Name	of Contact Person		Area Code	Daytime	e Telephone N	Number	
	ING ADDRESS				STREET AD			
	tration Section	15			Division of C Registration S			
	Box 6327				<b>Clifton Build</b>	ing		
Tallah	assee, FL 32314				2661 Executi Tallahassee, I		cle	
					, ununussee, 1	2 52501		
Enclosed is a cl	heck for the follow	wing amount:	Fee & 🖸 🗄	\$155.00 Filir	ng Fee & 🎽	• \$160.00 Filir	ng Fee, Cei	rtificate
	4	Certificate of Sta	tus Ce	rtified Copy	f of	\$160.00 Filir Status & Cer	tified Cop	у
Be Bw	- AC	ende			100	)		

..

\_\_\_\_

I.

L

I

- . .

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting		rnate name	e must inclu	de "Limited
iability Company," "L.L.C,"					
Utah (Jurisdiction under the law	$\frac{27-034}{0}$ 3. $\frac{27-034}{0}$	(FEI number, if ap	ulianhla)		
company is organized)	of which foreign limited hability	(FEI number, II ap	plicablej		
Sept 28, 2015					
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to de	prior to registration.)			
298 24th ST., STE 435	•	ternine penaity natinity)			
Ogden, UT 84401					
	(Street Address of Principal Office)				
298 24th ST., STE 435.	A				
Ogden, UT 84401				2015	
·	(Mailing Address)				a nation of
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT	accentable)	and and a second se	ŝ	i į
		acceptacie)		$\sim$	1
Name:	Benjamin Gerritsen			$\sim$	í Ti
Office Address:	1000 E Robinson ST STE J		یں <sup>ایر</sup>	$\geq$	0
	Orlando	, Florida <u>32801</u>		ll: 4	-
legistered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip d	(5bo:	Ъ.	

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Benjamin Gerritsen

Jennifer Gerritsen

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Benjamin W Gerritsen



### **Utah Department of Commerce**

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, PO Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Service Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

> 09/14/2015 7380298-016009142015-950561

# **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

Registration Number: Business Name: Registered Date: Entity Type: Current Status: 7380298-0160 MIRACLES HAPPEN, LLC June 11, 2009 LLC - Domestic Good Standing

The Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the State of Utah, custodian of the records of business registrations, certifies that the business entity on this certificate is authorized to transact business and was duly registered under the laws of the State of Utah. The Division also certifies that this entity has paid all fees and penalties owed to this state; its most recent annual report has been filed by the Division (unless Delinquent); and, that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed.



Hatty Berg

Kathy Berg Director Division of Corporations and Commercial Code